April 2025

West Berkshire Council
West Berkshire Council

May 2025

Ridge & Partners LLP

Oliver Signs

HALC

ColourCourt sports surfacing
Infinity Playgrounds

West Berkshire Council
Clear Council

June 2025

Topdrill

Ridge & Partners LLP
Oakey Tree Services
Midland Entertainment

Stratfield Mortimer Parish Council

Payments Over £500 — 2025/2026 Quarter 1

Other payments may be found in the Full Council minutes

Net of VAT

£15530.04
£15075.70

£2500
£705.80
£949.87
£650
£5684
£875
£1669.45

£2708.08
£1400
£1065
£1975

VAT

£500
£141.16
£949.87
£130
£1136.80

£280
£224
£213
£395

Purpose

Willink LC Contract end fee
Willink LC contribution 24/25

PO 2403

Spring newsletter
BALC/NALC annual fees
Annual tennis court clean
Gyrospiral repair
Quarterly rent Q1
Council insurance

PO 2437 geo invest survey
PO 2436 survey report

FG Tree works

Main stage act for Funday
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