Stratfield Mortimer Parish Council

Payments Over £500 – 2025/2026 Quarter 1

Other payments may be found in the Full Council minutes

<u>April 2025</u>	Net of VAT	<u>VAT</u>	<u>Purpose</u>
West Berkshire Council	£15530.04		Willink LC Contract end fee
West Berkshire Council	£15075.70		Willink LC contribution 24/25
May 2025			
Ridge & Partners LLP	£2500	£500	PO 2403
Oliver Signs	£705.80	£141.16	Spring newsletter
HALC	£949.87	£949.87	BALC/NALC annual fees
ColourCourt sports surfacing	£650	£130	Annual tennis court clean
Infinity Playgrounds	£5684	£1136.80	Gyrospiral repair
West Berkshire Council	£875		Quarterly rent Q1
Clear Council	£1669.45		Council insurance
<u>June 2025</u>			
Topdrill	£2708.08	£280	PO 2437 geo invest survey
Ridge & Partners LLP	£1400	£224	PO 2436 survey report
Oakey Tree Services	£1065	£213	FG Tree works
Midland Entertainment	£1975	£395	Main stage act for Funday